
EPA/CDC guidelines on appropriate means to lessen the risk of infection by *Cryptosporidium* and other microbial contaminants are available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline (1-800-426-4791) or at the following link:

<https://www.epa.gov/ccr/forms/contact-us-about-consumer-confidence-reports>

Lead and Copper

Lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. Your public water system is responsible for providing high quality drinking water and removing lead pipes, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components in your home. You share the responsibility for protecting yourself and your family from the lead in your home plumbing. You can take responsibility by identifying and removing lead materials within your home plumbing and taking steps to reduce your family's risk. Before drinking tap water, flush your pipes for several minutes by running your tap, taking a shower, doing laundry or a load of dishes. You can also use a filter certified by an American National Standards Institute accredited certifier to reduce lead in drinking water. If you are concerned about lead in your water and wish to have your water tested, contact your public water system. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available at: <http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead>

Our system completed a Lead Service Line Inventory as required by the Revised Lead and Copper Rule. It is publicly accessible at this location: 100 High Street Fort Fairfield, Maine 04742
Location/URL (must be direct)

Violations

Violation Period	Violation Type
9/10/2024 - 10/1/2024	12 Violation - QUALIFIED OPERATOR FAILURE DBP STAGE 1

In 2024, we failed to meet the requirements of the US Environmental Protection Agency and the State of Maine Rules Relating to Drinking Water. We failed to place the direct supervision of our water surface system under the responsible charge of an operator(s) holding a valid certification equal to or greater than the classification of the treatment system and/or distribution system as required by 40CFR141.70(c) and 10-144 CMR 231 (1)(C).

Waiver Information (to be included in the CCR for systems that were granted a waiver)

No Water Testing Waivers in 2024

Please share this information with anyone who drinks this water (or their guardians), especially those who may not have received this report directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this report in a public place or distributing copies by hand, mail, email, or another method.